
12/9/2025 Freehold Area Running Club

2025 Toys for Tots 5K Results
37th Annual

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age Age Group Div  Time

Overall

Male

1 Ryan Jamieson M 12 14 < R 21.45

3 Carmine Capoano M 11 14 < R 21.49

4 Mario Ricca M 64 60-64 R 22.05

Female

2 Olivia Bonevento F 29 25-29 R 21.48

5 Meredith Reccoppa F 45 45-49 R 22.16

13 Natalie Russo F 8 14 < R 24.22

14 & < Male

10 Ryan Fromuth M 11 14 < R 24.04

29 Jake Magarelli M 12 14 < R 26.26

70 Bo Green M 6 14 < R 36.27

14 & < Female

18 Emma Metzinger F 12 14 < R 24.49

30 Olivia Magarelli F 11 14 < R 26.55

43 Ava Metzinger F 9 14 < R 28.59

15-19 Male

7 Liam Daley M 17 15-19 R 23.14

79 Jeremiah D'Oliveira M 15 15-19 R 37.59

15-19 Female

54 Ava Vanderburgh F 15 15-19 R 31.23

63 Ava Mallen F 15 15-19 R 34.36

80 Anabelle Lang F 15 15-19 R 38.14

20-24 Male

20-24 Female

28 Caroline Greco F 20 20-24 R 26.21

40 Ella Muha F 20 20-24 R 28.15

66 Bridget Teahl F 23 20-24 R 34.55

25-29 Male

25-29 Female

30-34 Male

86 Daniel Mininsohn M 30 30-34 R 39.23

30-34 Female

50 Megan Falcone F 32 30-34 R 30.30

51 Emily Silva F 32 30-34 R 30.31

87 Jillian Behan F 30 30-34 R 39.23

35-39 Male

8 Yupeng (Billy) Fu M 37 35-39 R 23.51

9 Chris Dorf M 39 35-39 R 23.53

35-39 Female

71 Emily D'Oliveira F 39 35-39 R 36.28
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Place First Name Last Name Sex Age Age Group Div  Time

88 Vanessa Marzocco-Reeder F 38 35-39 R 40.17

118 Katherine Greene F 35 35-39 R 56.15

40-44 Male

6 Frank Russo M 41 40-44 R 22.17

11 Mike Formuth M 42 40-44 R 24.06

16 Mark Metzinger M 42 40-44 R 24.40

40-44 Female

25 Amanda Grasso F 40 40-44 R 25.49

35 Cheryl Hutzel F 44 40-44 R 27.34

44 Amanda Maltese F 40 40-44 R 29.09

45-49 Male

64 Matthew Mallen M 49 45-49 R 34.37

78 Matthew Kanarick M 49 45-49 R 37.51

45-49 Female

14 Kiera Russo F 45 45-49 R 24.24

36 Kelley McGee F 47 45-49 R 28.01

47 Yvonne Jamieson F 48 45-49 R 29.38

50-54 Male

39 John Coroniti M 54 50-54 R 28.10

42 Michael Magarelli M 51 50-54 R 28.30

102 Bob Lang M 51 50-54 R 46.45

50-54 Female

17 Robyn Art-Miller F 51 50-54 R 24.45

46 Victoria Cappello F 50 50-54 R 29.37

55-59 Male

12 Neil Glasser M 56 55-59 R 24.21

15 Ken Turner M 57 55-59 R 24.30

53 Doug Mailey M 56 55-59 R 30.50

55-59 Female

26 Holly Dobrowolski F 59 55-59 R 25.54

34 Anneli Svensson F 55 55-59 R 27.33

56 Diane Moss F 55 55-59 R 32.06

60-64 Male

23 Kenneth Vercammen M 60 60-64 R 25.41

111 Mark Ping M 62 60-64 R 52.29

60-64 Female

21 Angela Lynch F 60 60-64 R 25.00

33 Sonja Looney F 63 60-64 R 27.25

41 Sandy McKay F 64 60-64 R 28.20

65-69 Male

19 David Trulli M 66 65-69 R 24.54

20 Domenick DeRoma M 66 65-69 R 24.55

82 Robert McGill M 65 65-69 R 38.43
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Place First Name Last Name Sex Age Age Group Div  Time

65-69 Female

22 Gabby Barrett F 66 65-69 R 25.14

38 Donna Panaro F 65 65-69 R 28.09

49 Carol Werthan F 68 65-69 R 30.03

70-74 Male

27 Mike Washakowski M 73 70-74 R 26.04

45 Dennis Tarolio M 73 70-74 R 29.25

57 Anthony Bleach M 74 70-74 R 32.25

70-74 Female

84 Lynn Glenn F 72 70-74 R 38.56

75-79 Male

24 Marc Bloom M 78 75-79 R 25.48

32 Harold Nolan M 78 75-79 R 27.19

37 Peter Meggitt M 76 75-79 R 28.03

75-79 Female

100 Barbara Hammond F 75 75-79 R 45.58

80-84 Male

105 Ted Freeman M 80 80-84 R 47.21

84-89 Male

95 Alex Dobrowolski M 85 85-89 R 43.03

115 Olie Nelson M 89 85-89 R 54.10

Racewalkers Male

85 Fred Linkhart M 73 70-74 RW 38.58

91 John Fredericks M 77 75-79 RW 41.28

97 Tom Natoli M 74 70-74 RW 45.34

Racewalkers Female

67 Debra Natoli F 69 65-69 RW 35.09

98 Milissa Masseo F 46 45-49 RW 45.48

99 Christine Capoano F 50 50-54 RW 45.49

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age Age Group Div Time

1 Ryan Jamieson M 12 14 < R 21.45

2 Olivia Bonevento F 29 25-29 R 21.48

3 Carmine Capoano M 11 14 < R 21.49

4 Mario Ricca M 64 60-64 R 22.05

5 Meredith Reccoppa F 45 45-49 R 22.16

6 Frank Russo M 41 40-44 R 22.17

7 Liam Daley M 17 15-19 R 23.14

8 Yupeng (Billy) Fu M 37 35-39 R 23.51

9 Chris Dorf M 39 35-39 R 23.53

10 Ryan Fromuth M 11 14 < R 24.04

11 Mike Formuth M 42 40-44 R 24.06

12 Neil Glasser M 56 55-59 R 24.21

13 Natalie Russo F 8 14 < R 24.22

14 Kiera Russo F 45 45-49 R 24.24

Results by Place
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Place First Name Last Name Sex Age Age Group Div  Time

15 Ken Turner M 57 55-59 R 24.30

16 Mark Metzinger M 42 40-44 R 24.40

17 Robyn Art-Miller F 51 50-54 R 24.45

18 Emma Metzinger F 12 14 < R 24.49

19 David Trulli M 66 65-69 R 24.54

20 Domenick DeRoma M 66 65-69 R 24.55

21 Angela Lynch F 60 60-64 R 25.00

22 Gabby Barrett F 66 65-69 R 25.14

23 Kenneth Vercammen M 60 60-64 R 25.41

24 Marc Bloom M 78 75-79 R 25.48

25 Amanda Grasso F 40 40-44 R 25.49

26 Holly Dobrowolski F 59 55-59 R 25.54

27 Mike Washakowski M 73 70-74 R 26.04

28 Caroline Greco F 20 20-24 R 26.21

29 Jake Magarelli M 12 14 < R 26.26

30 Olivia Magarelli F 11 14 < R 26.55

31 Ron Prann M 43 40-44 R 27.00

32 Harold Nolan M 78 75-79 R 27.19

33 Sonja Looney F 63 60-64 R 27.25

34 Anneli Svensson F 55 55-59 R 27.33

35 Cheryl Hutzel F 44 40-44 R 27.34

36 Kelley McGee F 47 45-49 R 28.01

37 Peter Meggitt M 76 75-79 R 28.03

38 Donna Panaro F 65 65-69 R 28.09

39 John Coroniti M 54 50-54 R 28.10

40 Ella Muha F 20 20-24 R 28.15

41 Sandy McKay F 64 60-64 R 28.20

42 Michael Magarelli M 51 50-54 R 28.30

43 Ava Metzinger F 9 14 < R 28.59

44 Amanda Maltese F 40 40-44 R 29.09

45 Dennis Tarolio M 73 70-74 R 29.25

46 Victoria Cappello F 50 50-54 R 29.37

47 Yvonne Jamieson F 48 45-49 R 29.38

48 Christine Kanarick F 42 40-44 R 30.02

49 Carol Werthan F 68 65-69 R 30.03

50 Megan Falcone F 32 30-34 R 30.30

51 Emily Silva F 32 30-34 R 30.31

52 Devon Evertz F 44 40-44 R 30.40

53 Doug Mailey M 56 55-59 R 30.50

54 Ava Vanderburgh F 15 15-19 R 31.23

55 Melissa Feliciano F 49 45-49 R 31.26

56 Diane Moss F 55 55-59 R 32.06

57 Anthony Bleach M 74 70-74 R 32.25

58 Tom Healey M 71 70-74 R 32.30

59 Michael Vunk M 58 55-59 R 32.34

60 Cara Daley F 49 45-49 R 32.53

61 Susan Chimento F 67 65-69 R 32.56

62 James McKeon M 56 55-59 R 33.26

63 Ava Mallen F 15 15-19 R 34.36

64 Matthew Mallen M 49 45-49 R 34.37

65 Carrie Mallen F 48 45-49 R 34.43

66 Bridget Teahl F 23 20-24 R 34.55

67 Debra Natoli F 69 65-69 RW 35.09

68 James Nosuchinsky M 72 70-74 R 35.17

69 Olivia Kanarick F 11 14 < R 35.54
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Place First Name Last Name Sex Age Age Group Div  Time

70 Bo Green M 6 14 < R 36.27

71 Emily D'Oliveira F 39 35-39 R 36.28

72 Bob Nassi M 74 70-74 R 36.30

73 Lisa Ricca F 60 60-64 R 36.44

74 Cynthia Lamb F 64 60-64 R 36.59

75 Miriam Silverstein F 45 45-49 R 37.00

76 Oliver Green M 4 14 < R 37.08

77 Damiana Dalleo F 14 14 < R 37.44

78 Matthew Kanarick M 49 45-49 R 37.51

79 Jeremiah D'Oliveira M 15 15-19 R 37.59

80 Anabelle Lang F 15 15-19 R 38.14

81 Abby Kanarick F 9 14 < R 38.34

82 Robert McGill M 65 65-69 R 38.43

83 Carla Velthoen F 60 60-64 R 38.50

84 Lynn Glenn F 72 70-74 R 38.56

85 Fred Linkhart M 73 70-74 RW 38.58

86 Daniel Mininsohn M 30 30-34 R 39.23

87 Jillian Behan F 30 30-34 R 39.23

88 Vanessa Marzocco-Reeder F 38 35-39 R 40.17

89 Katie Teahl F 14 14 < R 40.23

90 Keri McGee F 16 15-19 R 40.48

91 John Fredericks M 77 75-79 RW 41.28

92 Dona Romeu F 68 65-69 R 41.35

93 Don Phillips M 77 75-79 R 41.37

94 Susan Winchurch F 62 60-64 R 41.51

95 Alex Dobrowolski M 85 85-89 R 43.03

96 Maeve Muha F 22 20-24 R 45.09

97 Tom Natoli M 74 70-74 RW 45.34

98 Milissa Masseo F 46 45-49 RW 45.48

99 Christine Capoano F 50 50-54 RW 45.49

100 Barbara Hammond F 75 75-79 R 45.58

101 Cathy Pennino F 71 70-74 RW 46.34

102 Bob Lang M 51 50-54 R 46.45

103 Edward Niemiera M 76 75-79 R 47.11

104 Maggie Freeman F 56 55-59 R 47.20

105 Ted Freeman M 80 80-84 R 47.21

106 Victoria Kess F 15 15-19 R 49.24

107 Madison Stecher F 14 14 < R 49.25

108 Kelsey Teahl F 17 15-19 R 49.26

109 Gilliana Cummings F 15 15-19 R 51.36

110 Duane Teahl M 51 50-54 R 51.41

111 Mark Ping M 62 60-64 R 52.29

112 Sharon Vunk F 58 55-59 RW 52.35

113 Barbara Ping F 64 60-64 R 52.36

114 Margaret Bailey F 62 60-64 R 52.37

115 Olie Nelson M 89 85-89 R 54.10

116 XXX XXX X X XXXX X XXXX

117 Logan Greene M 6 14 < R 56.14

118 Katherine Greene F 35 35-39 R 56.15

Results by Age and Gender

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age Age Group Div Time

13 Natalie Russo F 8 14 < R 24.22

43 Ava Metzinger F 9 14 < R 28.59

81 Abby Kanarick F 9 14 < R 38.34



12/9/2025 Freehold Area Running Club

2025 Toys for Tots 5K Results
37th Annual

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age Age Group Div  Time

30 Olivia Magarelli F 11 14 < R 26.55

69 Olivia Kanarick F 11 14 < R 35.54

18 Emma Metzinger F 12 14 < R 24.49

77 Damiana Dalleo F 14 14 < R 37.44

89 Katie Teahl F 14 14 < R 40.23

107 Madison Stecher F 14 14 < R 49.25

54 Ava Vanderburgh F 15 15-19 R 31.23

63 Ava Mallen F 15 15-19 R 34.36

80 Anabelle Lang F 15 15-19 R 38.14

106 Victoria Kess F 15 15-19 R 49.24

109 Gilliana Cummings F 15 15-19 R 51.36

90 Keri McGee F 16 15-19 R 40.48

108 Kelsey Teahl F 17 15-19 R 49.26

28 Caroline Greco F 20 20-24 R 26.21

40 Ella Muha F 20 20-24 R 28.15

96 Maeve Muha F 22 20-24 R 45.09

66 Bridget Teahl F 23 20-24 R 34.55

2 Olivia Bonevento F 29 25-29 R 21.48

87 Jillian Behan F 30 30-34 R 39.23

50 Megan Falcone F 32 30-34 R 30.30

51 Emily Silva F 32 30-34 R 30.31

118 Katherine Greene F 35 35-39 R 56.15

88 Vanessa Marzocco-Reeder F 38 35-39 R 40.17

71 Emily D'Oliveira F 39 35-39 R 36.28

25 Amanda Grasso F 40 40-44 R 25.49

44 Amanda Maltese F 40 40-44 R 29.09

48 Christine Kanarick F 42 40-44 R 30.02

35 Cheryl Hutzel F 44 40-44 R 27.34

52 Devon Evertz F 44 40-44 R 30.40

5 Meredith Reccoppa F 45 45-49 R 22.16

14 Kiera Russo F 45 45-49 R 24.24

75 Miriam Silverstein F 45 45-49 R 37.00

98 Milissa Masseo F 46 45-49 RW 45.48

36 Kelley McGee F 47 45-49 R 28.01

47 Yvonne Jamieson F 48 45-49 R 29.38

65 Carrie Mallen F 48 45-49 R 34.43

55 Melissa Feliciano F 49 45-49 R 31.26

60 Cara Daley F 49 45-49 R 32.53

46 Victoria Cappello F 50 50-54 R 29.37

99 Christine Capoano F 50 50-54 RW 45.49

17 Robyn Art-Miller F 51 50-54 R 24.45

34 Anneli Svensson F 55 55-59 R 27.33

56 Diane Moss F 55 55-59 R 32.06

104 Maggie Freeman F 56 55-59 R 47.20

112 Sharon Vunk F 58 55-59 RW 52.35

26 Holly Dobrowolski F 59 55-59 R 25.54

21 Angela Lynch F 60 60-64 R 25.00

73 Lisa Ricca F 60 60-64 R 36.44

83 Carla Velthoen F 60 60-64 R 38.50

94 Susan Winchurch F 62 60-64 R 41.51

114 Margaret Bailey F 62 60-64 R 52.37

33 Sonja Looney F 63 60-64 R 27.25

41 Sandy McKay F 64 60-64 R 28.20

74 Cynthia Lamb F 64 60-64 R 36.59

113 Barbara Ping F 64 60-64 R 52.36
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Place First Name Last Name Sex Age Age Group Div  Time

38 Donna Panaro F 65 65-69 R 28.09

22 Gabby Barrett F 66 65-69 R 25.14

61 Susan Chimento F 67 65-69 R 32.56

49 Carol Werthan F 68 65-69 R 30.03

92 Dona Romeu F 68 65-69 R 41.35

67 Debra Natoli F 69 65-69 RW 35.09

101 Cathy Pennino F 71 70-74 RW 46.34

84 Lynn Glenn F 72 70-74 R 38.56

100 Barbara Hammond F 75 75-79 R 45.58

76 Oliver Green M 4 14 < R 37.08

70 Bo Green M 6 14 < R 36.27

117 Logan Greene M 6 14 < R 56.14

3 Carmine Capoano M 11 14 < R 21.49

10 Ryan Fromuth M 11 14 < R 24.04

1 Ryan Jamieson M 12 14 < R 21.45

29 Jake Magarelli M 12 14 < R 26.26

79 Jeremiah D'Oliveira M 15 15-19 R 37.59

7 Liam Daley M 17 15-19 R 23.14

86 Daniel Mininsohn M 30 30-34 R 39.23

8 Yupeng (Billy) Fu M 37 35-39 R 23.51

9 Chris Dorf M 39 35-39 R 23.53

6 Frank Russo M 41 40-44 R 22.17

11 Mike Formuth M 42 40-44 R 24.06

16 Mark Metzinger M 42 40-44 R 24.40

31 Ron Prann M 43 40-44 R 27.00

64 Matthew Mallen M 49 45-49 R 34.37

78 Matthew Kanarick M 49 45-49 R 37.51

42 Michael Magarelli M 51 50-54 R 28.30

102 Bob Lang M 51 50-54 R 46.45

110 Duane Teahl M 51 50-54 R 51.41

39 John Coroniti M 54 50-54 R 28.10

12 Neil Glasser M 56 55-59 R 24.21

53 Doug Mailey M 56 55-59 R 30.50

62 James McKeon M 56 55-59 R 33.26

15 Ken Turner M 57 55-59 R 24.30

59 Michael Vunk M 58 55-59 R 32.34

23 Kenneth Vercammen M 60 60-64 R 25.41

111 Mark Ping M 62 60-64 R 52.29

4 Mario Ricca M 64 60-64 R 22.05

82 Robert McGill M 65 65-69 R 38.43

19 David Trulli M 66 65-69 R 24.54

20 Domenick DeRoma M 66 65-69 R 24.55

58 Tom Healey M 71 70-74 R 32.30

68 James Nosuchinsky M 72 70-74 R 35.17

27 Mike Washakowski M 73 70-74 R 26.04

45 Dennis Tarolio M 73 70-74 R 29.25

85 Fred Linkhart M 73 70-74 RW 38.58

57 Anthony Bleach M 74 70-74 R 32.25

72 Bob Nassi M 74 70-74 R 36.30

97 Tom Natoli M 74 70-74 RW 45.34

37 Peter Meggitt M 76 75-79 R 28.03

103 Edward Niemiera M 76 75-79 R 47.11

91 John Fredericks M 77 75-79 RW 41.28

93 Don Phillips M 77 75-79 R 41.37

24 Marc Bloom M 78 75-79 R 25.48
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Place First Name Last Name Sex Age Age Group Div  Time

32 Harold Nolan M 78 75-79 R 27.19

105 Ted Freeman M 80 80-84 R 47.21

95 Alex Dobrowolski M 85 85-89 R 43.03

115 Olie Nelson M 89 85-89 R 54.10

116 XXX XXX X X XXXX X XXXX


